woningen

2.Werken .
werk

4.0nderwijs
basisschool

peuterspeelzaal
kinderdagverblijf
bso / nso

onderwijs

sporthal

sport

sociaal/cultureel

horeca

recreatie

6.0verig

zorg

religie

5.Vrijetiid .

volkstuin

ziekenhuis

Parkeernormen Heerenveen Overig

duur
midden
goedkoop
service/aanleun
mer

dienstverlening
kantoren

arb ex / bez ex
arb int / bez ex
bedrijfsverzamel

stadsdeelcentrum

wijk- buurt- dorps-

showroom

grootschalige detailhandel
tuincentra/bouwmarkt/kringloop

markt
supermarkt

personeel

K&R 1t/m3
K&R 4t/m 8
personeel

K&R

personeel

K&R

personeet

K&R
beroepsonderwijs
beroepsonderwijs
avondschool

gebruikers
bezoekers
sportveld
sport/dansschool
squashbanen
tennisbhanen

manege

golfbaan

musem

hibliotheek
bioscoop/theater
wijkgebouw

mfs/wsp

nat

droog

hotel
bowlingbaan/biljartzaal
stadion

zwembad

pretpark

jachthaven

speeltuin overdekt

verzorgingstehuis
arts/therapeut/kruisgebouw
apotheek

religiegebouw
begraafplaats/crematorium

1,60

0,20

0,50

kamer

100 m2 bve

woning
woning
woning
woning

100 m2 bvo
100 m2 bve
100 m2 bvo
160 m2 bve

100 m2 bve
100 m2 bvo
160 m2 bve
100 m2 bve
100 m2 bve
100 m?2 bve
100 m2 bvo

leslokaal

aantal Il * 60% * 0,50 * 0,75
aantal Il * 40% * 0,25 * 0,85

0,80

werknemer

_aantal Il * 80% * 0,16 * 0,75
0,60

arbeidsplaats

gantal Il ¥ 80% * 0,25 * 0,75

0,60

arbeidsplaats

aantal || * 80% * 0,25 * 0,75

20,00
5,00
0,50

9,50

0,10
13,00
3,00
1,00
2,00
0,30
6,00
0,90
0,90
0,20
1,00

1,00 ¢

5,00
12,00
0,50
1,50
0,04
9,00
4,00
0,50
3,00

0,30

0,50
1,50
1,70
0,10
15,00

bed

collegezaat

teslokaal

student

leslokaal circa 30 zitplaatsen

100 m2 bvo
bezoekersplaats
ha netto terrein
100 m2 bvo
baan

baan -

box

hole

100 m2 bvo
100 m2 bve
zitplaats

100 m2 bvo
100 m2 bve
100 m2 bve
100 m2 bvo
Kamer
baan/tafel
zitplaats

ha netto terrein
ha netto terrein
ligplaats

100 m2 bvo
perceel

wooneenheid

behandelkamer

100 m2 bvo

zitplaats

gelijktijdige begrafenis/crematie




